

GERALD WUETCHER

DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3017 DIRECT FAX: (859) 258-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

> 2000 PNC PLAZA 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 Main: (502) 333-6000 Fax: (502) 333-6099

RECEIVED

February 28, 2017

Dr. Talina Mathews **Executive Director** Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

MAR 2 2017

Public Service Commission

Case No. 2017-00114

Application of Northern Kentucky Water District For Accreditation and Approval of A Proposed Water District Management Training Program

Dear Dr. Mathews:

Northern Kentucky Water District gives notice of its intent to file with the Public Service Commission no later than March 10, 2017 an application for accreditation of a proposed water district management training program. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, it further provides notice of its intent to file its application using electronic filing procedures. A completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures is enclosed.

Northern Kentucky Water District respectfully requests that the case style for this proceeding be the same as the style shown in this letter.

Very truly yours,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

GEW Enclosure

RECEIVED

Notice of Flection to Use Figurous Filing Procedures

MAR 2 2017

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES Public Service (Complete All Shaded Areas and Charles Areas a

Commission

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

					e of its
		file an application for accreditating the march 10, 2017	on of a water management training program with the Public Service and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that		
11010		March 10, 2017	and to use the electronic ming procedures sectority in that	regu	ation.
N	orthe	ern Kentucky Water District	further states that:		
				Yes	No
1.	. It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;			x	
2.	 It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission; 				
3.	 Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 				X
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;				
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:				
		Name	Electronic Mail Address		
		Gerald E. Wuetcher	gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com		
		Damon Talley	damon.talley@skofirm.com		
		Lindsey Rechtin	lrechtin@nkywater.org		
6.	fo	t and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures or electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.			
Signed Handel E Whelher					Danish Communication
			Name: Gerald E. Wuetcher		
			Title: Special Counsel		
			Address: 300 W. Vine Street, Ste 2100		
			Lexington, Kentucky 40507		
Telephone Number: (859) 231-3017					